
OKALOOSA STEMM ACADEMY 

COST CENTER - 0721 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

ENROLLMENT 

Program 
Number Program Name 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 

102 

103 
111 
112 

113 

130 
254 

Basic Education - Grades 4-8 
Basic Education - Grades 9-12 

ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 
ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 

ESOL/lntensive English 
ESE Support Level IV 

255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

Program 

Number Program Name 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 

102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 

103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 

111 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 

113 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill i n Grades 9-12 

130 ESOL/lntensive English 

254 ESE Support Level IV 

255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

2019-2020 

Adj. Proj. 
Final Conference 

176.00 

44.00 
60.00 

280.00 

2019-2020 

Adj . Proj. 

Final Conference 

176.00 

49.28 
60.00 

285.28 

Unweighted FTE 
2020-2021 

Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

185.00 

41.00 
60.00 

3.00 

289.00 

Weighted FTE 
2020-2021 

Adj. Proj. 

Final Conference 

185.00 

46.08 
60.00 

10.93 

302.01 

Date 

Increase 
(Decrease) 

9.00 

{3.00) 

3.00 

9.00 

Increase 

(Decrease) 

9.00 

(3.20) 

10.93 

16.73 
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OKALOOSA STEMM ACADEMY 

COST CENTER - 0721 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as listed. 

State and l ocal revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conference Report. 

FY 2019-2020 
Fina l Conference 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND 
School Discretionary Allocations: 

Estimated Revenues 

Position Allocatfon (See CSR - Class Size Reduction & Itinerant - Speech/ $ 
Supplement Allocation 
Overhead Allocation 

Subtotal - School Allocation 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
CSR - Closs Size Reductio n - (Project 4125) 
CSR - Instructional Coaches - (Project 4104) 

CSR · Secondary Intensive Math - (Proje ct 5120) 
lnstructlon•I M•teri•ls - Medi• - (Project 3106) 
Instructional Materials - Science - (Project 3109) 
Instructional Materi•ls -Textbook - (Project 3105) 
lotte ry - School Advisory Council - (Project 1002) 
Lottery - School Recognition - (Project 1160) 
Reading Instruction - (Project 6123) 
SAi - ESOL - (Project 4110) 
SAi - Student Training Program - (Project 4162) 
SAi - Secondary Intensive Math - (Project 8121) 
SAi - Secondary Intensive Reading - (Project 0120) 
Teachers Classroom Supply Assistance Program - (Project 3180} 
Workforce Development· (Project 5110) 

Subtotal - Other Sta te Revenue Allocation 

Local Revenue Allocations: 
Administ rative & Guidance Summer Hours· (Project 5027) 

Adult Education Tuit ion - (Project 6110) 
AICE · Advanced International Ce rtifica te of Education · (Project 9004) 

AICE - Set-Aside - (Project 1004) 
AICE - Bonuses & Ex•ms - !Project 5053) 
AP - Advanced Placement - (Project 2154) 
AP - Initiative Set-Aside - (Project 7054) 
AP - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 50S4) 
Band Instrument Repairs & Music· (Project 4005) 

Chorus Equipment, Re pairs, & Music· (Project 4004) 

Custodial Services Allocation - (Project 2011) 
Dram• Progr•m - (Project 7019) 
EBO Altern•tive Placement - (Project 0022) 
EBO Initiative - (Project 6075} 
ESE Initiative - State Review - !Project 0075) 
Health Services Allocation - (Project 6004) 
He•lth Services Medicaid Al location - (Project 1084) 
18 • International Baccalaureate · (Project 70SS) 

IB - Academically Disadv•ntaged - (Project 50S6) 
IB - Bonuses & Exams - (Project 5055) 
Itineran t - Speech - (Project 0023) 
Reserve Officer Training Corp (ROTC) - (Project 2045) 
Safe Schools (School Resource Officers) - (Project 3107) 
School Maintenance - (Project 2909) 
School Maintenance - School Control - !Project S909) 

Subtotal · l ocal Revenue Allocation 

Revenue to Offset Fixed Cha rges for Student Service s: 

ESE Guarantee· Itinerant Services· (Various) 
SAi - Attendance Officer - (Project 3162) 

Subtotal · Student Services Allocation 

Fee Based - Child Care - (Various Project s) 

Total General Operating Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
Federal Entitlements 
IDEA Supplement (Project 1475) 
Title I - School Allocation - (Project 1401) 
Title II - Part A - (Project 1405) 

Total Other Special Revenue Funds 

TOTAL COMBIN ED ESTIMATED REVENUES 

SIGNIFICANT FACTORS AFFECTING ALlOCA TIONS 

lncrease/(Oecrease) of UFTE at this school. 

UFTE moved to/(from) one school to another school. 

Pr in 

1,824,800 
16,930 

103,030 
1,944,760 

142,000 

1,142 
312 

1,862 

S,700 

151,01 6 

2,580 

68,712 

8,400 
22,S92 

12,000 
3,000 

117,284 

GS.SSS 
1,811 

67,366 

2,280,426 

3S,415 

3S,415 

2,315,841 

$ 

FY 2020-2021 
Final Conference Increase/ 

Estimated Revenues (Decrease) 

1810700 !14,100! 
19,901 2,971 

lOS,067 2,037 
1 935 668 !9.092! 

215 700 73 700 

1 168 26 
320 8 

1,90S 43 

7,260 1,S60 

226 353 7S 337 

2,580 

76,973 8,261 

24,870 24,870 
14,450 6,050 
14,678 p,914! 

43140 43140 

16,000 4000 
4000 1,000 

196,691 79 407 

61886 !3,669) 
l 84S 34 

63,731 !3.635! 

2,422,443 142,017 

27,3S7 (8,0SS) 

27,357 is.o5Sl 

2,449,800 133,9S9 

9.00 
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OKALOOSA STEMM ACADEMY 

COST CENTER - 0721 

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

APPROPRIATIONS 
Includes Only Estimated Revenues Listed On School 's Revenue Projection Sheet 

Object FY 2019-2020 FY 2020-2021 
Group Final Conference Final Conference 

Number Object Group Name Appropriation Appropriation 

100 / 200 Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial $ 132,800 138,700 
Instructional 1,532,512 1,642,976 
Non-Instructional 419,613 434,372 
Subtotal - Salaries & Benefits 2,084,925 2,216,048 

300 Purchased Services 62,084 54,301 

400 Energy Services 56,165 56,392 

soo Materials & Supplies 23,666 9,485 

600 Capital Outlay 1,835 1,168 

700 Other Expenses 19,800 20,900 

900 Transfers/Reserves - See Note (2) 67,366 63,731 

Tot al Combined Appropriations $ 2,315,841 2,422,025 

OTHER IN FORMATION 

Available Balance Available Balance 
March 31, 2019 March 31, 2020 

General Operating Fund - School Discretionary Budget $ 9,961 5,722 

School Internal Funds - General & Principal's Discretionary Only $ 1,530 1,937 

(l) Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Appropriation is the a!tocatlon reflected in the School Budget Books presented to the School Board in June 2019. 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

(2) The 900 · Transfers/Reserves object classification includes an amount equal to the fixed charges for student services which is ref lected on the school's revenue page. 

lncreasel(Decreasel 

5,900 
110,464 
14,759 

131,123 

(7,783) 

227 

(14,181) 

(667) 

1,100 

{3,635) 

106,184 

lncreaseL!Decreasel 

(4,239) 

407 
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OKALOOSA STEMM ACADEMY 

COST CENTER • 0721 
FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
lnduduOnl Staffin from Estimate d Ntw Atve nues . 

Adminlstrotiv~ 

Principal 

Assistant Principal I and K-12 

Assista nt Principal I and K·12 • 10 
Assistant Principal II and K·12 

Assistant Principctil 11 and K-12 • 10 
Assisuint Principal - Other 

Administrative - Other 

Athletic Director 

"Program" Assistant Principal I or II 

lnstructlonol 
Ttacher - Basic 

Teacher- Class Size Reduction 

Teacher · ESE 

Tncher · ROTC · 12 Month 

Teacher - ROTC - 10 Month 

Ttache r · Vocatiorntl 

Staffin1 Specialist 
Ttacher - 12 Month (Basic and Vocational) 

Ttathu - Hourly {7.5 hours X 196 days) (BHic, Vocational, & ESE) 

Teacher · Other 

Instructional Support 

Band Director 

Guidance Counselor - 10 Month 

Guid ance Counselor - 12 Month 
lnstrucllonal Coach 

Media Specia list 

Other Support - Instructional 

Educotlonol Support 

Pa raprofessional (Basic, OJJ, and VoTech} 

Custodians 

Cleaners • 3.50 Hour 

Day Care Coordinator 

Day Care Worker 

ESE Paraprofessional 

ESE Interpreter 

ESE Job Coach 

ESOl lntetpreter 

ISS/STP Paraprofessional 

library Assistant 

lunchroom Monitor · 2.50 Hour 

School Booklteeper 

School Level Clerk 

Secretary- 10 Month (Regular and Conflde ntlal} 

Secretary- 12 Month (Regular and Confide ntial} 

Financial Aid Technician 

Other Support - Non-Instructional 

GENERAL OPERAT ING FUND & STA BILIZATION - STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL AEVENUf · FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

Instructional 

Teacher - Title I 
Teacher- Basic 

Teacher· ESE 

Teacher · 12 Month 

r.acher · Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days} (Basic & Title I} 

Guidance Counselor - 12 Month 

Instructional Coach 

Staff in& Specialist 

EdtJCotlonol Support 

Paraprofessional - Title I 

Pa raprofessional (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) 

ESE Paraprofessional 

ESE Interpr ete r 

ESE Job Coach 

Parent Edutator 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS · STAFF 

COMBINED STAFF 

FY201!l-2020 

Projected 

Final Conf Prence 

1.00 

I.DO 

10.00 

2.00 

6.60 

18.60 

1.00 

1.00 
2.00 

I.DO 
1.00 

6.00 

1.00 
1.00 

1.00 

12.00 

33.60 

0.4S 
0.4S 

0.4S 

34.0 S 

FY 1020-2021 

Projected 

f inal Conference 

Date 

100 

1.00 

10.00 

3.00 

6.60 

0.30 

19.90 

100 

1.00 
2.00 

I.OD 
2.00 

600 

1.00 
1.00 

I.OD 

12.00 

34.90 

0.33 
0.33 

0.33 

3S.13 

Increase 

(Oeuusel 

l.00 

0.30 

1.30 

1.30 

10.121 
(0.11) 

(0.11) 

l.18 

100




